WORSHIP SERVICE
January 2,2022

Welcome & Worship In Song

Community In Worship & Prayer

Offering Prayer

Worship In Song

Message

Worship Team

Amanda Gall
Children’s Pastor

Bailey Horn

Youth Pastor

See, | Am Doing A New Thing!

Isaiah 43:19

THIS WEEK: January 2-8, 2022

Today:

9:15am  Sunday School

10:30 am Worship Service & Livestream

Monday:
Church Office Closed

5:30 pm  Lori Bontrager/Sunshine Kitchen

Wednesday:

6:30 pm  English Conversation/Ambassadors Class
Worship Team

Thursday:

7:30am  Men’s Prayer/Connections

8:30 am  Praise Moves/Gym

4:45 pm  Praise Moves/Gym

Friday:
8 am Classical Conversations/Children’s Area
Saturday:
5pm Kingdom Seekers/Sunshine Kitchen &
Gym
Next Sunday:

Sebastiano Rosa, Lead Pastor
Empowered & Sent
Sermon Series On Acts

PRAYER REQUESTS

We celebrate the birth of twin boys, Camden
James and Wyatt Alvin Joshua to Trent &
Erin Mast on December 23, 2021. Wyatt had
surgery on Saturday, December 25 at Riley
Children’s Hospital and continues as a patient.
Grandparents are Marlin & Shirley Mast.

Lee Kauffman is scheduled to have open heart
surgery on Friday, January 7 at Elkhart General
Hospital.

Missions Prayer Focus

Messenger’s Service Trip to Arizona.

The group will be leaving on January 5 and
returning on January 9. Pray that flights will not
be canceled or delayed and that the group will
arrive safe and have a good week serving in
Arizona. Also pray for the children that will be
staying at home and the people that will be
taking care of the them.

Our Mission:
Making and launching disciples of Jesus
to transform our world.



WELCOME TO CLINTON FRAME! MESSAGE NOTES

If this is your first visit, we invite you to
fill out 2 Connections Card found in 'I'
the back of the pew and place in the

offering box in the foyer or return to the Clinton Fra me C h urc h

Welcome stand for a gift. We would love
to get to know you!
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PASTORAL TEAM

SU N DAY JAN U ARY 1 B Sebastiano Rosa.......ccceeeuvceeenncen. (574) 354-2923
AFTE R WU Rs H I P Lead Pastor sebastiano@clintonframe.org

Amanda Gall (574) 370-2583
Children’s Pastor amanda@clintonframe.org
Bailey Horn (574) 575-2709 January 2.2022
Youth Pastor bailey@clintonframe.org Sunday School 9’- I5 am
Julie Lehman (574) 214-6544 Worship Service & Livestream - 10:30 am
Congregational Care Pastor.......... julie@clintonframe.org www.clintonframe.org
Chet Miller-Eshleman.................... (330) 556-6643
Outreach Pastor Chet@clintonframe.org

63846 County Road 35, Goshen IN 46528
Anita Yoder (574) 202-1545 574-642-3165
Worship Pastor anita@clintonframe.org office@clintonframe.org
DeWayne Bontrager ..................... (260) 336-9184

Administrator dewayne@clintonframe.org ° Y LIKE US ON &
oufube & facebook




